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M. R. LlTDWIG-B. F, EDMONDS-J, P. PHILBROOK. 471 

CiD.al)tcl· 1~1. 
RESOLVE in favor of Moses R, Ludwig. 

Resolved, That the Treasurer of State be directed 
, M R L d ' f l' b'l't Discharged [rom to dIscharge oses . u WIg rom any la I I Y on a bond. 

certain bond given the sixteenth day of April, in the 
year of our Lord one thousand eight hundred and 
twenty-nine, to the Warden of the State Prison, by 
Joseph Fowler as principal and said Moses R. Lud-
wig as surety; on condition, that the petitioner pay Condition. 

any costs and expenses, that have accrued thereon 
against the State. 

[Jlppl'oved Jlfm'ch 3, 1841.] 

Challtcl' :t~2. 
RESOLVE in favor of Benjamin F. Edmonds. 

Resolved, Tbat there be paill out of the treasury, 
t B ' , F E 1 d f 1\,1"' tl f t B. F. Edmond., o enJamll1 • ~ (mOn S 0 .1-neXICO, Ie snm 0 en $10. 

dollars, in full for llloney advanced by him, for the 
expense of the sickness of his son in the Aroostook 
expedition. 

[Jlppl'oved Jrlm'ch 5, 1841.] 

RESOLVE in favol' of James p, Philbrook . 

.. Resolved, That there b~ paid out of the treasury of J. P. Philbrool:. 

the State~ to James P. Phllbrook of Augusta, the sum $10. 

of ten dollars, in full for his services for sLoring cer-
tain pieces of cannon, belonging to the Oxford division 
of the Maine militia, in the year of our Lord one 
thousand eight hundred and thirty-nine. 

[Jlppl'Qved J\1c/l'ch 5, 1841.] 


